अखिल भारतीय वाक - श्रवण संस्थान, मैसूरू - 6
ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF SPEECH AND HEARING, MYSORE - 6

सामग्री विकास विभाग
DEPARTMENT OF MATERIAL DEVELOPMENT

दिनांक/Date: 04.01.2019
निदेशक को प्रस्तुत/ Submitted to the Director          

सामग्री विकास विभाग की  01.12.2018 - 31.12.2018 अवधि का मासिक रिपोर्ट को आपके अवलोकन एवं आवश्यक कार्रवाई के लिए प्रस्तुत किया जा रहा है। रिपोर्ट को director@aiishmysore.in एवं monthlyreports@aiishmysore.in पर भेजा गया है।
The monthly report of the Department of Material Development covering the period from 01.12.2018 to 31.12.2018 is hereby submitted for your kind perusal and needful. The report is being sent to director@aiishmysore.in and monthlyreports@aiishmysore.in. 

विभागाध्यक्ष - सामग्री विकास  

   HOD - Material Development

PHOTOGRAPHY
01.12.2018 - 31.12.2018

	Sl. No.
	WO Received

Date
	Name of the Dept./Sec/Units
	Name of the  Event
	No. of photos 
	Date of Completion

	
	
	
	
	
	

	1
	27.11.2018
	Spl.Edn
	Sports & Games on account of International Day for Persons with Disabilities 
	50
	07.12.2018

	2
	06.12.2018
	SLS
	National Workshop on Systematic Reviews and Meta Analysis
	50
	10.12.2018

	3
	07.12.2018
	Clinical Psychology
	Workshop on ‘Behavior Modification in Children Key Concepts Refined’
	15
	20.12.2018

	4
	11.12.2018
	Clinical Psychology
	Peer Evaluation presentation of the Department of Material Development
	5
	21.12.2018

	5
	17.12.2018
	DCS
	International Day of Persons With Disabilities
	50
	21.12.2018

	6
	17.12.2018
	Academics section
	Competition on Laws related to woman
	25
	21.12.2018

	7
	10.12.2018
	SLS
	International Stuttering awareness Day
	50
	21.12.2018

	8
	18.12.2018
	Clinical Psychology
	Workshop on ‘Listening Skills in Counseling -  Indian Experience and Perspective 
	0
	The assigned staff was on Leave. The alternative staff was busy with some other photography works. So, the work couldn’t be completed though the photographs were taken.

	9
	19.12.2018
	OLI Section
	Hindi Workshop
	10
	21.12.2018

	10
	19.12.2018
	Spl. Edn
	Group Photo
	0
	The workshop was on last working of the month. So the work has been carry forwarded Next Month.

	11
	19.12.2018
	Spl.Edn
	Workshop 
	0
	The Workshop was on last working of the month. So the work has been carry forwarded Next Month.

	                                 Total
	255
	


PRINTING
01.12.2018 - 31.12.2018
	Sl. No.
	WO Received


	Name of the Dept./Sec/Units
	Details  of the work
	Paper
	Paper size
	Color/

Black & White
	No. of pages
	Date of

Completion

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1
	06.12.2018
	Clinical Services
	CPC of Msc & Bsc
	G
	A4
	C
	200
	12.12.2018

	2
	07.12.2018
	Clinical Psychology
	Certificate for the Workshop on ‘Behaviour Modification in Children key concepts refined’ 
	G
	A4
	C
	40
	12.12.2018

	3
	11.12.2018
	Graduation committee 
	Food coupons and labels 
	G
	A4
	C
	100
	12.12.2018

	4
	12.12.2018
	Academics
	Graduation day certificate 
	G
	A4
	C
	06
	12.12.2018

	5
	12.12.2018
	Clinical Services
	Proforma for feeding/ swallowing disorders for adult (age range 18 and above)
	O
	A4
	B&W
	100
	18.12.2018

	6
	12.12.2018
	Clinical Services
	Proforma for feeding/ swallowing disorders for adult (0-17 years)
	O
	A4
	B&W
	100
	18.12.2018

	7
	12.12.2018
	Dr. Sujeeth Kumar Sinha
	CPC
	G
	A4
	C
	80
	12.12.2018

	8
	13.12.2018
	Hostel 
	Notice for hostel
	O
	A4
	B&W
	19
	13.12.2018

	9
	13.12.2018
	Clinical Services
	Malayalam diagnostic Articulation test 
	O
	A4
	B&W
	100
	13.12.2018

	10
	13.12.2018
	Clinical Services
	Telugu articulation test
	O
	A4
	B&W
	100
	18.12.2018

	11
	17.12.2018
	Rajbhasha cell
	Certificates for the competition conducted 
	G
	A4
	C
	10
	18.12.2018

	12
	17.12.2018
	Special Education
	Sp.edn (HI) B.Ed. Practicum certificates
	G
	A4
	C
	8
	18.12.2018

	13
	19.12.2018
	TCPD
	Slips of TCPD services
	G
	A4
	C
	50
	26.12.2018

	14
	20.12.2018
	TCPD
	CELF forms
	O
	A4
	C
	15
	20.12.2018

	15
	20.12.2018
	POCD
	Seminar on ‘Aging and elderly care on communication disorders’ 
	O
	A4
	B&W
	100
	20.12.2018

	16
	22.12.2018
	NSS
	Pamphlets
	G
	A4
	C
	02
	22.12.2018

	17
	22.12.2018
	NSS
	Brochures
	G
	A4
	C
	08
	22.12.2018

	18
	27.12.2018
	Clinical Psychology 
	Certificate – Workshop on ‘Listening skills in counseling – Indian Experience and Perspective’
	G
	A4
	C
	39
	27.12.2018

	Total
	1077
	


SCANNING
01.12.2018 - 31.12.2018

	Sl. No.
	WO Received


	Name of the Dept./Sec/Units
	Details  of the work
	Paper
	Paper size
	Color/

Black & White
	No. of pages
	Date of

Completion

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1
	19.12.2018
	TCPD
	CELF Stimulus booklet
	G
	A4
	C
	245
	26.12.2018

	2
	20.12.2018
	TCPD
	CELF forms
	O
	A4
	C
	15
	20.12.2018

	Total
	260
	


GRAPHIC DESIGNING
01.12.2018 - 31.12.2018
Old Work Order completed 

	WO Received Date
	Name of the Dept./Sec/Units
	Details  of the work
	No. of Designs
	No. of pages
	Drafts
	Date of Completion

	05.11.2018
	AIISH
	Diary 2019
	1
	237
	2
	21.12.2018


	Sl. No.
	WO Received Date
	Name of the Dept./Sec/Units 
	Details  of the work
	No. of Designs
	No. of pages
	Drafts
	Date of Completion

	1
	28.11.2018
	SLP
	Designing Brochure for  National Workshop on ‘Multidisciplinary Team Based Classroom Assessment and Management of Language based Learning Disability’
	1
	03
	2
	10.12.2018

	2
	29.11.2018
	SLS
	Designing Certificate for National Workshop on ‘Systematic reviews & meta-analysis’ 
	1
	6
	2
	06.12.2018

	3
	01.12.2018
	Graduation Day Committee 
	Designing Invitation Coupons, Stickers, Badge and Seat arrangements layouts of Graduation Day 
	5
	122
	3
	

	4
	04.12.2018
	DCS
	Designing Brochure of  National workshop on ‘Recent trends in assessment and management of SSD’
	1
	2
	2
	13.12.2018

	5
	04.12.2018
	Clinical Psychology 
	Designing Certificate for 
Workshop on ‘Behavior modification in children  
	1
	6
	2
	12.12.2018

	6
	05.12.2018
	Graduation Day

Stage Committee
	Designing Certificates for Graduation Day Gold medalists’
	1
	9
	1
	10.12.2018

	7
	07.12.2018
	Special Education
	Brochure Designing for Employment and vocational Training- Epitome of Rehabilitation for persons with communication disorders
	1
	3
	2
	18.12.2018

	8
	10.12.2018
	Audiology
	Designing Brochure for ‘Hands on Training program on VEMP & HIT’
	1
	2
	2
	17.12.2018

	9
	11.12.2018
	Academics
	Designing Appreciogram  Certificate for Graduation Day 
	1
	6
	1
	12.12.2018

	10
	13.12.2018
	SLS
	Designing Certificate for ‘International Stuttering Awareness day’
	1
	3
	2
	18.12.2018

	11
	17.12.2018
	Clinical Services
	Designing Invitation for
‘International Day of persons with disabilities’ 
	1
	1
	1
	18.12.2018

	12
	17.12.2018
	POCD
	Designing Brochure for Workshop on
Ageing & Elderly care on communication disorder strategic guidelines
	1
	2
	2
	20.12.2018

	13


	18.12.2018
	Rajabhasha cell
	Designing Certificate for ‘Law related to woman for student at AIISH’
	1
	1
	1
	20.12.2018

	14
	26.12.2018
	SLP 
	Designing Cover pages for
2 manuals 
	0
	0
	0
	ongoing

	15
	27.12.2018
	Clinical Psychology
	Designing Invitation for
Invitation & Certificate for the Workshop on ‘Listening Skill in Counseling  - Indian Experience and Perspective’
	1
	6
	2
	28.12.2018

	TOTAL
	18
	172
	25
	


CONTENT DEVELOPMENT/ MODIFICATIONS AND TRANSLATION WITH TYPING
01.12.2018 - 31.12.2018
	Sl. No.
	WO Received

Date
	Name of the Dept./Sec/Units
	Details  of the work
	Drafts
	No. of pages
	Date of Completion

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1
	24.12.2018
	Project No. 65

Chairperson – Dr. G.Malar
	Modifications in Kannada - Resource material for Managing CWLD in mainstream  - review and editing 
	
	15
	28.12.2018

	2
	13.12.2018
	Clinical Psychology
	Translation - English to Kannada and Hindi 
Title of  the Workshop on ‘Behaviour modification in Children Key Concepts Refined’
	
	01
	13.12.2018

	3
	26.12.2018
	Clinical Psychology
	Translation - English to Kannada and Hindi

Title of the Workshop on ‘Listening Skills in Counseling: Indian Experience & Perspective’ 
	
	01
	27.12.2018

	Total
	17
	


SUMMARY REPORT
	Activity
	No. of New WO Received
	No. of New WO Completed
	No. of Old WO Completed
	No. of  WO  Ongoing
	No. of pages / photos/in minutes/Design

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Printing
	18
	18
	-
	-
	1077

	Scanning 
	2
	2
	-
	-
	260

	Photography
	11
	11
	-
	-
	255 (No. of designs 18)

	Video
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-

	Graphic Designing 
	15
	15
	1
	-
	172

	Content development/

modifications and translation
	3
	3
	-
	-
	17


ADDITIONAL DUTIES & RESPONSIBILITIES OF DEPARTMENT STAFF

	Name of the Staff
	Nature of the duty & responsibility



	Other activities carried out in the Department
	· Diary 2019 completed

· Department Peer Evaluation was held on 12.12.2018

	Ms. Kavitha N

Artist-cum-Photographer
	· Proof reading and editing of the content of the Diary 2019 
· Photos given to Diary 2019

	Ms. Nithyashree R
Junior Technical Writer
	· Proof reading and editing of the content of the Diary 2019 

· Finalization of the Peer Evaluation slides of the Department

· Editing of official letters drafted at the Department

· Editing of Minutes of the meetings conducted in different dates of the month (2 nos.)

	Mr. Manikantaswamy

Graphic Designer 
	· Member, Invitation and Publicity committee, Graduation - 2018 
· Dairy designing was completed on 28.12.2018


 विभागाध्यक्ष - सामग्री विकास  
    HOD - Material Development
